10-08-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102854972 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Steven W. ATMS Name: MICrostrain Christopher P. Townsend David L. churchill Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Merger Street Address: 310 HUMICANELONE **Security Agreement** Change of Name Other_ City: Williston State: VT Zip: 05 495 Execution Date: Sept 24 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/769.642 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 James Hare Leas Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 37 Butler Drive (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

nes Marc

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/05/2004 HLE333

00000049 10769642

is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

02 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, 1, Steven W. ATHS of Williston	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in shaft Hoosted
Energy Harvesting for Wireless S	person operation
and Data Transmission	-1-1-001
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	01/3//2004
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on_	, and
Whereas, Microstrain, Inc. of Williston	, VT herein referred to
"assignee" whose mailing address is 310 Horricano Lane, Wi	Miston VT is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	1. +.
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$	
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by the	nese presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention	n in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted	therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same	, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the ter	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this 24 day of September	,2004,
at Williston Vermont	
stary.	Cham
State of Vermont ss: 2.1.67	Signature)
County of Chittenden) It 1,70	1
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	4
day of Sept 20 04.	mh
Seal (No	stany Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLIC	ATION	Docket Number (Optional)
		115-014
Whereas, I,	end shelbur	ne, UT, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new	and useful improvements i	n shaft Mounted
Energy Hervesting for	WIDELESS S	ensor Operation
and vate Transmis	·510 K	
for which an application for a United States Application Number 10 / 769 6	Patent was filed on	01/31/2004,
for which an application for a United States	Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, MICTOSTRAIN, INC. O	,	
"assignee" whose mailing address is 310 Hor	ricano Lane, Wil	liston VT is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest	in the same;	4.
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$	vable Consider dollars (\$	eration), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consider	ration, I, the applicant, by the	ese presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusiv	e right to the said invention	in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pat	ents which may be granted t	therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks	to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and	interest in and to the same,	for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representativ	es, to the full end of the tern	n for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would i	nave been held by me had th	nis assignment and sale not
been made.		
Executed this 24 day of	September	,2004,
at Williston		
		\$
1 -	(Sid	gnature)
State of Vormon T SS: 2.107 County of Chittienden)		, ,
Before me personally appeared said		nsen d
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his day of Sept. 2004.	The act and deed this _AT	
Seal	- March Lay	mu
Jea i	(Nota	ry Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 115-014
Whereas, I, <u>David Loch urchill</u> of <u>Burlingto</u> referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements Exercy Harvesting for Wireless and Data Transmirssion for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	sin sheft Mounted Sousor Operation
Whereas, Microstrain, Inc. of Williston	, VT herein referred to
"assignee" whose mailing address is 310 Horricano Lane, Wi	Miston VT is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$	leration _), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by the	hese presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention	n in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted	d therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this 24 day of September	<u>,2004</u> ,
at Williston Workmont	<u>/</u>
State of <u>Up(mont</u>) County of <u>Ch. Henden</u>) Before me personally appeared said <u>Daurch Church III</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>2</u> day of <u>Supt</u> , 2004.	Signature)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, Michael J. Have of Williston	1/1
,	hereafter , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in Shaft MOUNTED
Energy Harvesting for Wineless	Sersor Ofere To
and Data Transmission,	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	131/2004
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _	, and
Whereas, Microstrain, Inco Williston,	VT herein referred to
"assignee" whose mailing address is 310 Horricane Lane, Will	VIctor VT is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	L
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Valvable Consideration of the sum ofdollars (\$	eration), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by the	ese presents do seil, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention	in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted	therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same,	for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the ten	m for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had t	his assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this 24 day of September	,20 <u>04</u>
at Williston Vermont	
Michael Q	Yama
State of Urment SS: 2 1.07	gnature)
Before me personally appeared said Michael J. Hame	7
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	1
Sough Ca	ml
Seal (Not	ary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 015856 FRAME: 0852